Combhairle Ceantair

Lar Uladh
Mid Ulster

District Council

13 February 2018
Dear Councillor
You are invited to attend a meeting of the Environment Committee to be held in

The Chamber, Magherafelt at Mid Ulster District Council, Ballyronan Road,
MAGHERAFELT, BT45 6EN on Tuesday, 13 February 2018 at 19:00 to transact the
business noted below.

Yours faithfully

% YBL_

Anthony Tohill

Chief Executive

AGENDA
OPEN BUSINESS

Apologies

Declarations of Interest
Chair's Business
Deputation - Aware NI

N =

Matters for Decision

5. Dfl Roads Proposals to Mid Ulster Council - Proposed Part 3 -6
Time 20mph Speed Limit — Ballyronan Road and Oaklea
Road, Magherafelt

6. Dfl Roads Proposals to Mid Ulster Council - Proposed 7-10
Provision of a One Way System — Drumglass Way,
Dungannon

7. Dfl Roads Proposals to Mid Ulster Council - Proposed 11-14
Revocation Of One Way System — Ranaghan Road,
Dungannon

8. Mixed Dry Recycling (Blue Bin) Scheme Communications 15-38
and Funding

9. Procurement Framework for Testing, Inspection, Repair 39-40
and Supply of Fire Extinguishing Installations and
Equipment

10.  Grounds Maintenance - Seasonal Planting Display 41 -44
requests

11.  Maintenance Activities on Roundabouts and Carriageways 45 -76
within the District
12.  Off Street Car Park Winter Maintenance 77 - 80



13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.

19.
20.

Dual Language Signage Survey

Dual Language Signage Request

Street Naming and Property Numbering

Organ Donation

Department for Communities Stakeholder Questionnaire
on Safety at Sports Grounds Guidance in Northern Ireland
Guide to the Licensing of Houses in Multiple Occupation in
Northern Ireland : Guidance for Local Government -
Consultation

Mid Ulster Bonfires - Update Report

Bus Shelters

Matters for Information

21

22

23
24
25
26
27
28

29

Minutes of Environment Committee held on Monday 4
December 2017

Minutes of Environment Committee held on Tuesday 9
January 2018

Tullyvar Joint Committee Update

Refuse Collection Route Optimisation Project Update
Entertainment Licensing Applications

Building Control Workload

Fire Safety in Housing Executive Tower Blocks

The Food Standards Agency’s consultation on The
Condensed Milk and Dried Milk Regulations (Northern
Ireland) 2018

Food Standards Agency Audit

81-90

91-110
111 -126
127 - 154
155 -162

163 - 208
209 - 230
231-242
243 - 258
259 - 268
269 - 278
279 - 282
283 - 292
293 - 296

297 - 336
337 - 340

341 - 360

Items restricted in accordance with Section 42, Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the

Local Government Act (NI) 2014. The public will be asked to withdraw from the

meeting at this point.

Matters for Decision

30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

Outline Business Case: Crematorium: Joint Council Working

Replacement cardboard baler for Cookstown Recycling Centre

Public Artpiece - Castledawson Roundabout — Capital Project

Davagh Interpretive scheme — Capital Project
Contract for Haulage, Treatment and Disposal of Residual
Waste

Matters for Information

35.

36.
37.

Confidential Minutes of Environment Committee held on
Tuesday 9 January 2018

Off Street Car Parking; Quarter 3 2017/2018

Capital Projects Update



