

13 February 2018

Dear Councillor

You are invited to attend a meeting of the Environment Committee to be held in The Chamber, Magherafelt at Mid Ulster District Council, Ballyronan Road, MAGHERAFELT, BT45 6EN on Tuesday, 13 February 2018 at 19:00 to transact the business noted below.

Yours faithfully

Anthony Tohill Chief Executive

AGENDA

OPEN BUSINESS

- Apologies
- 2. Declarations of Interest
- 3. Chair's Business
- 4. Deputation Aware NI

Matters for Decision

5.	Dfl Roads Proposals to Mid Ulster Council - Proposed Part	3 - 6
	Time 20mph Speed Limit – Ballyronan Road and Oaklea	
	Road, Magherafelt	
6.	Dfl Roads Proposals to Mid Ulster Council - Proposed	7 - 10
	Provision of a One Way System - Drumglass Way,	
	Dungannon	
7.	Dfl Roads Proposals to Mid Ulster Council - Proposed	11 - 14
	Revocation Of One Way System - Ranaghan Road,	
	Dungannon	
8.	Mixed Dry Recycling (Blue Bin) Scheme Communications	15 - 38
	and Funding	
9.	Procurement Framework for Testing, Inspection, Repair	39 - 40
	and Supply of Fire Extinguishing Installations and	
	Equipment	
10.	Grounds Maintenance - Seasonal Planting Display	41 - 44
	requests	
11.	Maintenance Activities on Roundabouts and Carriageways	45 - 76
	within the District	
12.	Off Street Car Park Winter Maintenance	77 - 80

13.	Dual Language Signage Survey	81 - 90	
14.	Dual Language Signage Request	91 - 110	
15.	Street Naming and Property Numbering	111 - 126	
16.	Organ Donation	127 - 154	
17.	Department for Communities Stakeholder Questionnaire on Safety at Sports Grounds Guidance in Northern Ireland	155 - 162	
18.	Guide to the Licensing of Houses in Multiple Occupation in Northern Ireland : Guidance for Local Government - Consultation	163 - 208	
19.	Mid Ulster Bonfires - Update Report	209 - 230	
20.	Bus Shelters	231 - 242	
Matters for Information			
21	Minutes of Environment Committee held on Monday 4 December 2017	243 - 258	
22	Minutes of Environment Committee held on Tuesday 9 January 2018	259 - 268	
23	Tullyvar Joint Committee Update	269 - 278	
24	Refuse Collection Route Optimisation Project Update	279 - 282	
25	Entertainment Licensing Applications	283 - 292	
26	Building Control Workload	293 - 296	
27	Fire Safety in Housing Executive Tower Blocks	297 - 336	
28	The Food Standards Agency's consultation on The Condensed Milk and Dried Milk Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2018	337 - 340	
29	Food Standards Agency Audit	341 - 360	

Items restricted in accordance with Section 42, Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act (NI) 2014. The public will be asked to withdraw from the meeting at this point.

Matters for Decision

- 30. Outline Business Case: Crematorium: Joint Council Working
- 31. Replacement cardboard baler for Cookstown Recycling Centre
- 32. Public Artpiece Castledawson Roundabout Capital Project
- 33. Davagh Interpretive scheme Capital Project
- 34. Contract for Haulage, Treatment and Disposal of Residual Waste

Matters for Information

- 35. Confidential Minutes of Environment Committee held on Tuesday 9 January 2018
- 36. Off Street Car Parking; Quarter 3 2017/2018
- 37. Capital Projects Update